

GR-130/07

01.04.2019

Accused are present by filing *hazira*.

Learned lawyer for the defence is present and the learned APP is also present.

The witness Saranan Dalui is examined in full as pw1 and is discharged.

The written complaint is marked Ex 1.

To **24.09.2019** for evidence of csws 2 and 3.

Issue summons accordingly.

D/C

Sd/-

Sd/-