

GR-130/07

24.09.2019

Nine accused are present by filing *hazira* and the remaining have applied u/s. 317 of the CrPC.

Learned lawyer for the defence is present and the learned APP is also present.

The petition u/s. 317 of the CrPC is considered and allowed.

The learned APP files *hazira* of witness Sabita Mondal.

The witness Sabita Mondal is examined in full as pw 2 and is discharged.

It appears that csw 3 Basudeb Dalapati has been served with the summons in the case but has failed to turn up.

Issue WWA (bailable on furnishing bond of Rs. 500/-) against csw 3 Basudeb Dalapati.

To **17.02.2020** for evidence of csw 4 and ER of WWA of csw 3 Basudeb Dalapati.

To **18.02.2020** for evidence of csw 5.

To **19.02.2020** for evidence of csws 6 and 7.

Issue summons and warrant accordingly.

D/C

Sd/-

Sd/-