

**GR-130/07**  
**Reg-855/15**

**27.02.24**

Today is fixed for Evidence

Four accused are present by filing hazira

Six accused are absent and files a petition u/s 317 crpc

Such prayer is considered and allowed

Ld.App files hazira of witness Dr. Kaliprasad Mukherjee and Fakir Dalapati.

Dr. Kaliprasad Mukherjee is tendered by Ld.App hence discharged

Ld. App files a petition praying for time for evidence Fakir

Dalapati.

Witness is redirected to present on next date.

To 23.10.24 for evidence of csW 4 .

Sd/-  
Acjm cum Civil Judge (Sr.div),  
Kakdwip